from time to time such other members of the firm or associates as assistants or

deputies as it may deem appropriate or necessary to carry out the duties and to

provide the services described herein.

4. Compensarion -Basic Services. City shall compensate Law Firm for all

Basic Services described in Section 1 hereof Sixteen Thousand Dollars (S16,000.00)

per month.

5. Compensation -Special Services. City shall compensate Law Firm for

all Special S~ivices described in Section 2 hereof and which are: authorized by action

of the City council on an hourly basis at the rate of One Hundred Fifty Dollars